

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 09-0388 Version: 1 Name: 2009-2010 Head Start Family Child Care Services

Program

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/28/2009 In control: \*Life Enrichment Committee

On agenda: 7/14/2009 Final action: 7/21/2009

Title: Subject: 2009-2010 Head Start Family Child Care Services Program

From: Department of Human Services

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland, To Execute A Professional Services Agreement With Regina Benoit For Head Start Family Child Care Services In An Amount Not To Exceed \$43,860; And Contingent Upon Receipt Of Head Start Funding, To Execute A One-Year Extension For An Additional Amount Not To Exceed \$43,860, For A Two-Year Total Not To

Exceed \$87,720;

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 82216 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/21/2009	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council	Adopted	Pass
6/9/2009	1	*Special Life Enrichment Committee	Rescheduled	
4/30/2009	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	